Illinois law.
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Section 201.300  Failure to Agree

If the mediation participants are unable to reach agreement at the end of 45 days, or other deadline as agreed to by the mediation participants and any non-mediating parties in a docketed matter pursuant to Section 201.260, the mediation is terminated.  The mediator shall report the lack of an agreement and termination of the mediation to the Chief Clerk's Office and, if the mediation arises from a docketed proceeding, to the Administrative Law Judge presiding over that docketed proceeding.
